This translation has been provided by Google Translate. Translation disclaimer



Fire safety warning: tumble dryers

Some Indesit, Hotpoint, Creda, Swan and Proline tumble dryers are being recalled by the maker because of a possible fire risk. If your dryer was made before September 2015 and you have not had it modified by the manufacturer, it may pose a risk of fire.

If your dryer is affected by this warning, Whirlpool advise you unplug it immediately and stop using it until it has been made safe. You can check if your tumble dryer is affected or contact their customer services team on 0800 151 0905.

Please contact Whirlpool directly at www.whirlpool.co.uk/dryerrecall to choose from a variety of free replacement or repair options that are available to you.

Antena

Fire safety

Find out what you can do to keep your home and building safe from fire.